











### Okaloosa County Centennial Military Community Covenant

On behalf of the citizens of Okaloosa County and in this, our Centennial Year, we renew the commitment that was made in the original Military Community Covenant that was publicly signed by 40 people on September 1, 2009.

#### Okaloosa County honors

the commitment and increasing sacrifices that our **U.S.** *Army*, *Marines*, *Navy*, *Air Force* & *Coast Guard* military families are making every day.

#### We recognize ...

... the strength of our service members comes from the strength of their families

...the strength of families is supported by the strength of the community ... the strength of the community comes from the support of everyone in the community.

#### We are committed to ...

... building partnerships that support the strength, resilience and readiness of all our service members and their families.

Supporting those who serve, have served and have sacrificed for this great Nation ...



# <u>Together, We Build Strong Communities</u>

Hon. Nathan Boyles
County Commission Chairman

Hon. Kelly Windes
County Commission Chairman

County Commission Chairman

At the County Commission Chairman

At the County Commission Chairman

At the County Commission County County Commission County Cou

Military Community Covenant Signed March 17, 2015

## 2015 Centennial Presentations— Military Community Covenant



Hurlburt Field—<u>Above</u>: Commission Chairman Nathan Boyles presents Military Community Covenant to Maj. Gen. Hasse, AFSOC Vice Commander. <u>Below</u>: Presentation to Col. Sean Farrell, Commander, 1st SOW.



**Eglin AFB:** Commission Chairman Nathan Boyles presents Military Community Covenant to Col. Matthew Higer, Vice Commander, 96th Test Wing. Also pictured, County Administrator John Hofstad.





